AVX Thin Film Operation                                ITF Series                     LP0805H8000ANTR  Preliminary Specification
Page 1 of 2
 ISO9001
PRELIMINARY
SPECIFICATION
High Performance Low Pass Filter
LP0805H8000ANTR
ITF TECHNOLOGY

automatic soldering technologies: reflow, wave
soldering, vapor phase and manual.
PART NUMBER CODE:
   LP   0805    A    8000     ANTR
                                Frequency
                                        (MHz)
POWER  RATING:   3W continuous
  DIMENSIONS - mm  (inches)
(Bottom View)
TERMINALS ( Top View)
Recommended Pad Layout (mm)
Orientation in Tape
L 2.03±0.1
(0.080±0.004)
 A 0.39±0.10
0.015±0.004
W 1.55±0.1
(0.061±0.004)
 B 0.33±0.10
0.013±0.004
T 1.02±0.1
(0.040±0.004)
 H,S 0.05±0.05
(0.002±0.002)
Orientation
Marking
IN
OUT
GND
GND
A
T
W
L
B
S
H
IN
OUT GND
GND
AVX Thin Film Operation                                ITF Series                     LP0805H8000ANTR  Preliminary Specification
Page 2 of 2
 ISO9001
PRELIMINARY
SPECIFICATION
ELECTRICAL CHRACTERISTICS
LP0805H6000ANTR
Parameter Value Unit Notes
Fc 8000 MHz
Insertion Loss 0.7 dB Max.
Return Loss@ 8000MHz -25 dB Min.
Rejection @ 16GHz -20 dB
Rejection @ 24GHz -25 dB
Power Handling 3 W Continuous
Impedance 50 Ohm
Operating Temp. -40 to +85 degC
Size 0805
TYPICAL  ELECTRICAL  PERFORMANCE
-50
-45
-40
-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
0 5000 10000 15000 20000 25000 30000 35000 40000